PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Michael PALYS	06/18/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC.	
Street Address:	800 North Lindbergh Boulevard	
City:	Saint Louis	
State/Country:	e/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code: 63167		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13335646	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029425287

Email: IPDocketing@APORTER.COM

Correspondent Name: Arnold & Porter LLP
Address Line 1: 555 12th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P30634US02/24021.058	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lizbeth Chow, secretary	
Signature: /Lizbeth Chow/		
Date:	05/02/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030338 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JOSEPH MICHAEL PALYS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 11 Outer Circle, Davis, California 95616, am the inventor of an invention in MARKERLESS TRANSFORMATION for which an application for Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2004 having Serial No. 10/794,798; and

WHEREAS, SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC., incorporated in the state of California, with a place of business at 2700 Camino del Sol, Oxnard, California 93030, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOSEPH MICHAEL PALYS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns; the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC., 's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal roceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said SEMINIS VEGETABLE SEEDS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and s	seal this day of
	June	, 2004	JOSEPH MICHAEL PALYS

PATENT REEL: 030338 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 05/02/2013